BARNWELL PARISH COUNCIL

All Councillors are hereby summoned and required to attend a Meeting of Barnwell Parish Council to be at Barnwell Village Hall on Thursday May 20th 2021 commencing at 6.00pm to transact the business below.

Dated May 14th 2021 Signed: Apples Nicola Phillips – Clerk to Barnwell Parish Council 54 High Street, Ringstead NN14 4DA Tel: 07562372430 Email: barnwellparishclerk@gmail.com Website: barnwellparishcouncil.org.uk

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING TO WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED

AGENDA

- 21/05/130 To receive and approve apologies for absence.
- Public participation session. (Members of the public are invited to address the council on matters on this agenda. The 21/05/131 session will last for a maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should address their representations through the chairman of the meeting).
- 21/05/132 To receive declarations of interest under the Council's Code of Conduct related to business on the agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the Disclosure of a Disclosable pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of that item of business).
- 21/05/133 In response to the Covid-19 outbreak in the UK and in the event that it is not possible to convene a meeting of the council in a reasonable time, the Clerk shall have delegated authority to make decisions on behalf of the council only in such circumstances where no Cllr is available to consult with, and where such decision cannot reasonably be deferred and must be made in order to comply with a commercial or statutory deadline. The delegation does not extend to matters expressly reserved to the council in legislation or in its Standing Orders or Financial Regulations. Any decisions made under this delegation must be recorded in writing and must be published in accordance with the relevant regulations. This delegated authority ceases upon the first meeting of the council after the council meeting at which the delegation was put in place.
- 21/05/134 To co-opt T Herring as a member of Barnwell Parish Council
- 21/05/135 To confirm the date of the next meeting of the Parish Council as 20th July 2021
- 21/05/136 To close the meeting